



Legislation Details

File #:	081420	Version:	0
Type:	Resolution	Status:	Passed
File created:	2/10/2009	In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
On agenda:		Final action:	3/3/2009
Effective date:			
Title:	Resolution authorizing the proper city officials to execute amended Utility Agreements with the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation for work on City of Milwaukee facilities in conjunction with the North-South Mitchell Interchange with a total estimated cost of \$2,769,671.33 with an estimated Grantor's share of \$2,492,704.20 and an estimated City of Milwaukee share of \$276,967.13.		
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR		
Indexes:	EXPRESSWAYS, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, PUBLIC UTILITIES, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
Attachments:	1. Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf, 3. Comptroller's Certificate, 4. Hearing Notice List, 5. Municipal Agreement Amendment No 67 & 70		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/10/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/12/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/19/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
3/3/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
3/9/2009	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		